

Provider Memorandum

Important Updates to Molina Healthcare of Illinois Prior Authorization Requirements

Effective July 1, 2019, the codes listed in the table below will require prior authorization. This change will be reflected on the Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) Prior Authorization Codification List.

Providers are encouraged to review the Prior Authorization Codification List, available online at www.MolinaHealthcare.com. The document lists the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and Healthcare Common Procedural Coding System (HCPCS) codes that require a prior authorization. Providers may access the document by clicking on the “I’m a Healthcare Professional” tab and then clicking the “Forms” tab and selecting the “Frequently Used Forms” section and searching the “Authorization Requests” section.

The following codes will require prior authorization effective July 1, 2019.

Code Category	Codes Requiring Prior Authorization Effective July 1, 2019*
Durable Medical Equipment	A5514, A6460, A6461, E0447, V5171, V5172, V5181, V5211, V5212, V5213, V5214, V5215, V5221
Durable Medical Equipment	E0467, Q4183, Q4184, Q4185, Q4186, Q4187, Q4188, Q4190, Q4191, Q4193, Q4194, Q4198, Q4200, Q4201, Q4202, Q4203, Q4204
DME	0446T, 0447T, 0448T
Experimental/Investigational	0537T, 0538T, 0539T
Experimental/Investigational	33440, 33866, 93264, 95836, 95976, 95977, 95983, 0525T, A4563, C1823, C8937, C9751, C9752, C9753, C9754, C9755, L8608, Q4189, Q4192, Q4195, Q4196, Q4197
Genetic Counseling & Testing	81167, 81171, 81172, 81173, 81174, 81177, 81178, 81179, 81180, 81181, 81182, 81183, 81184, 81185, 81186, 81187, 81188, 81189, 81190, 81204, 81233, 81234, 81236, 81237, 81239, 81271, 81274, 81284, 81285, 81286, 81289, 81305, 81306, 81312, 81320, 81329, 81333, 81336, 81337, 81343, 81344, 81345, 81443, 81518, 81596 81221*
Imaging - Advanced & Specialty	76391
Neuropsychological & Psychological Tests	96112, 96113, 96121
Out-Patient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	33979
Out-Patient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	38531, 33274, 33275, 33285, 33286, 53854
Unlisted/Miscellaneous Codes	L8698, L8701, L8702
Out-Patient (OP) Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	95911, 95912, 95913
Healthcare Administered Drug	J3591

* The following Codes will be removed beginning July 1, 2019: J2430, J9060, J9100, J9181, J9209, J9370, J9351.* For a complete list, refer to Prior Authorization Codification List updated each quarter.



Note: The listing of the codes in this memo is not a guarantee of coverage. All codes must be a covered benefit by Molina Healthcare.

Questions

Providers who have questions or would like additional training, including how to use the Molina Provider Portal, may contact their provider network manager or email the Provider Network Management Department at MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com.

Providers who need help identifying their assigned provider network manager may visit Molina's Service Area page at www.Molinahealthcare.com/providers/il/medicaid/contacts/Pages/servicearea.aspx.